T-162 P.004/010 F-495

tet No.: 32224-CIP1

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02	PATENIS ONLY
Tab settings → → → ▼	Y Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ALVEBY, Nils, KASSIBRAHIM, Jan, and NORESSON, Viktoria	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: DcLaval Holding AB Address: P.O. Box 39
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	′es ⊠ No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
Record to Add 3rd A ssignor's) Assignment Document Previously on Real 014856/0431	
Execution Date: July 1, 2004 ALL	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
Patent Application No. Filing date 10/800/968 March 15, 2004	ew application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Ad	ditional numbers Yes 🗵 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence on concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Thomas H. Van Hoozer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 32,761 Address: HOVEY WILLIAMS, LLP 2405 Grand Blvd., Suite 400	□ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Kansas City State/Prov. Country: USA ZIP: 64108	19-0522
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo of the original document. Thomas H. Van Hoozer 	regoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy July 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature PAJEI Date f pages including cover sheet, attachments, and REEL: 014888 FRAME: 0419

From-

T-162 P.007/010 F-495

et No.: 32224-CIP1

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalSter

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

908A/REV02				
Tab settings • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	The second the expense of project decuments or converte constitutions			
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
AVLEBY, Nils and KASSIBRAHIM, Jan	Name: DeLaval Holding AB			
11 10 10 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 1				
	Address: P.O. Box 39			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	SE-147 21			
Tables in the control of the control				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Tumba State/Prov.:			
a Security Agreement a Onlinge of Name	,			
Other	Country: SWEDEN ZIP:			
Execution Date: July 1, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es)			
Execution Dato	Additional name(s) & address(es)			
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	, the execution date of the application is:			
Detact Application No. Eiling data	B. Patent No.(s)			
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Faterit No.(s)			
10/800,968 March 15, 2004				
Additional numbers	Yes 🗵 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:				
The same II I/ou II				
Name: Thomas H. Van Hoozer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 32,761	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
Address: HOVEY WILLIAMS, LLP				
2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Kansas City State/Prov.: MO	8. Deposit account number:			
•	19-0522			
Country: USA ZIP: 64108				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.	1 1/ 1/6 1/8m / Yulu 0 2004			
Inomas et. van Hoozer	July 9, 2004			
Name of Person Signing	Signature O PASENT Date			
Total number of pages including	REEL: 014888 FRAME: 0420			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Nils ALVEBY of Anders Reimers vag 13, SE-117 50 Stockholm, Sweden; Jan KASSIBRAHIM of Hundhamravagen 58, SE-145 69 Norsborg, Sweden; and Viktoria NORESSON of Scheffers gata 9, SE-112 58 Stockholm, Sweden, have jointly invented certain new and useful improvements in

A TEATCUP LINER, A TEATCUP AND A MILKING MEMBER for which we made application for Letters Patent of the United States as Application Serial Number 10/800.968 filed on March 15, 2004; and

WHEREAS, DeLaval Holding AB, a Corporation duly organized under the laws of the Sweden, and having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 39, SE-147 21 Tumba, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, Nils ALVEBY, Jan KASSIBRAHIM, and Viktoria NORESSON, as co-inventors, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said DeLaval Holding AB, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

- (a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared, and executed by each of such as co-inventors on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters
 Patent of the United States therefor;
 - (b) said application;
 - (c) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said application;

REEL: 014888 FRAME: 0421

- (d) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, division and continuations;
 - (e) any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;
- (f) any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;
 - (g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;
- (h) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and
- (i) any and all extension of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said DeLaval Holding AB for its own use and behoove, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Date: <u>ⓒ '년호동(구</u>

Subscribed and swom to before me this 1 day of July

20_04_.

My Commission Expires: 2011

Notary Public Anne-Marie Bonde

> PATENT REEL: 014888 FRAME: 0422

Date: 640517	Jan KASSIBRAHIM	silorato
Subscribed and sworn to 20 <u>04</u> .	o before me this <u>1</u> day of <u>July</u>	
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public Anne-Marie Bonde	RUBLICUS / STA
2011		EMANIE BUR
Date: <u>0406 21</u>	<u> Mikau Maessen</u> Viktoria NORESSON	<u>. </u>
Subscribed and sworm to 20_04.	to before me this <u>1</u> day of July	· ;
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public Anne-Marie Bonde	SAVARIE SU